
May 10 SAFEHOUSE Meeting

Update on DEH/City On-call Abatement 

Contracts



Overview

• Extend terms and increase values for four 

on-call contractors and two consultants for 

regulated building materials (asbestos)

• Several contracts expiring summer 2017, 

extend terms to 2019

• Increase contract values to meet demand for 

upcoming city projects over next few years

• All city agencies share these contracts



About these Contracts

• Asbestos is strictly regulated in CO

• A variety of projects will increase demand for 

asbestos consulting and remediation services

• Parks projects (GLO, Ruby Hill), City Buildings 

(GS, PW), PW projects (Platte to Park Hill), GO 

Bonds, NDCC, and NWCO

• Mix of funds used for this work, Enterprise (DEH 

and PW-WW), GF, CIP, SRF, and GO Bonds



Contracts Summary

Current 
Term

Proposed 
Term

Current Value Proposed Value

Foothills 
Consultant

8/2015 –
8/2018

8/2015 –
8/2019

480,000 1,000,000

ETS Consultant 7/2015 –
7/2018

7/2015 –
7/2019

480,000 1,000,000

Orion 
Contractor

8/2014 –
8/2017

8/2014 –
8/2019

960,000 2,480,000

JKS Contractor 8/2014 –
8/2017

8/2014 –
8/2019

480,000 2,480,000

Hudspeth 
Contractor

9/2014 –
9/2017

9/2014 –
9/2019

480,000 2,480,000

Excel Env. 
Contractor

8/2014 –
8/2017

8/2014 –
8/2019

480,000 2,480,000


