

## May 10 SAFEHOUSE Meeting Update on DEH/City On-call Abatement Contracts



## **Overview**

- Extend terms and increase values for four on-call contractors and two consultants for regulated building materials (asbestos)
- Several contracts expiring summer 2017, extend terms to 2019
- Increase contract values to meet demand for upcoming city projects over next few years
- All city agencies share these contracts



## **About these Contracts**

- Asbestos is strictly regulated in CO
- A variety of projects will increase demand for asbestos consulting and remediation services
- Parks projects (GLO, Ruby Hill), City Buildings (GS, PW), PW projects (Platte to Park Hill), GO Bonds, NDCC, and NWCO
- Mix of funds used for this work, Enterprise (DEH and PW-WW), GF, CIP, SRF, and GO Bonds



## **Contracts Summary**

	Current	Proposed	Current Value	Proposed Value
	Term	Term		
Foothills	8/2015 –	8/2015 –	480,000	1,000,000
Consultant	8/2018	8/2019		
ETS Consultant	7/2015 –	7/2015 –	480,000	1,000,000
	7/2018	7/2019		
Orion	8/2014 -	8/2014 -	960,000	2,480,000
Contractor	8/2017	8/2019		
JKS Contractor	8/2014 -	8/2014 -	480,000	2,480,000
	8/2017	8/2019		
Hudspeth	9/2014 -	9/2014 -	480,000	2,480,000
Contractor	9/2017	9/2019		
Excel Env.	8/2014 -	8/2014 -	480,000	2,480,000
Contractor	8/2017	8/2019		